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Abstract 
 

This document provides the list of participants who have been registered by their 

delegation to participate to the 8th Meeting of the Parties of SIOFA. 
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LIST OF MoP8 PARTICIPANTS 
 

Delegation Titl
e 

Name Function Contact 

MEETING CHAIRPERSON 

 Mr Chumnarn Pongsri MoP Chairperson chumnarnp@gmail.com 

SIOFA CCPs 

Australia Mr George Day Head of delegation george.day@awe.gov.au 

Australia Ms Rebecca Sellers Alternate rebecca.sellers@awe.gov.au 

Australia Ms Lauren Burke Adviser lauren.burke@awe.gov.au 

Australia Ms Merryn Cavenagh Adviser Merryn.Cavenagh@ag.gov.au 

Australia Mr Tristan Dewick Adviser tristan.dewick@awe.gov.au 

Australia Mr James Larcombe Adviser james.larcombe@agriculture.gov.au 

Australia Ms Kerry Smith Adviser kerry.smith@afma.gov.au 

Australia Mr Paul Rickard Adviser paul.rickard@afma.gov.au 

Australia Mr Brodie Macdonald Adviser brodie.macdonald@afma.gov.au 

Australia Mr Rhys Arangio Expert rarangio@australfisheries.com.au 

Australia Ms Lyn Goldsworthy Expert lynda.goldsworthy@utas.edu.au 

Australia Ms Sally Truong Adviser sally.truong@awe.gov.au 

China Mr Haiwen Sun Head of delegation bofdwf@126.com 

China  Yang Zhang Alternate zhang_yang3@mfa.gov.cn 

China  Wenjuan Shen Delegate shen_wenjuan@mfa.gov.cn 

China  Zhuang Yan Delegate ifengxiao@126.com 

China  Rong Dong Delegate dong-rong@mfa.gov.cn 

China  Ruojin Qiao Delegate bofdwf@126.com 

China  Gang Zhao Adviser admin1@tuna.org.cn 

China  Xuejian Chen Adviser admin2@tuna.org.cn 

China  Mengjie Xiao Adviser admin1@tuna.org.cn 

China  Chong Sun Adviser admin1@tuna.org.cn 

China Dr Heng Zhang Adviser zhangh1@ecsf.ac.cn 

China  Yongchuang Shi Adviser syc13052326091@163.com 

China Dr Luoliang Xu Adviser llxu@shou.edu.cn 

China Dr Libin Dai Adviser dailibin@163.com 

Comoros Mr Mahamoudou Abidina Head of Delegation papawassiaan@gmail.com 

Comoros Mr Mohamed Ali Mohamed Alternate rachadmohamedali@gmail.com 

Comoros  Kamal Mohamed Adviser kamalmohamed4@gmail.com 

Cook Islands Ms Pamela Maru Head of Delegation p.maru@mmr.gov.ck 

Cook Islands Ms Kerrie Robertson Alternate k.robertson@mmr.gov.ck 



2 
 

Delegation Titl
e 

Name Function Contact 

Cook Islands Mr Andrew Jones Delegate secfa@cookislands.gov.ck 

Cook Islands Mrs Latishia Maui Delegate l.maui@mmr.gov.ck 

Cook Islands Ms Chloe-Ane Wragg Delegate c.wragg@mmr.gov.ck 

Cook Islands Dr Steve Brouwer Delegate steve@saggitus.co.nz 

European Union Ms Fiona Harford Head of delegation fiona.harford@ec.europa.eu 

European Union Mr Ignacio Granell Alternate Ignacio.GRANELL@ec.europa.eu 

European Union Ms Camille Servetto Advisor camille.servetto@outre-mer.gouv.fr 

European Union Mr Guillaume Nardin Advisor guillaume.nardin@outre-mer.gouv.fr 

European Union Ms Teresa Molina Advisor tmolina@mapa.es 

European Union Ms Margarita Mancebo Advisor cmancebo@mapa.es 

European Union Dr Sebastian Rodriguez Alfaro Advisor (SC) sebastian_chano@hotmail.com 

European Union Mr Jonathan Vila Grana Advisor jvila@pesqueravila.com 

European Union Mr Edelmiro Ulloa Alonso Advisor edelmiro@arvi.org 

France (OT) Mr Matthieu Piron Head of Delegation matthieu.piron@agriculture.gouv.fr 

France (OT) Mr Lionel Gardes Alternate lionel.gardes@taaf.fr 

France (OT) Mr Patrice Pruvost Expert patrice.pruvost@mnhn.fr 

France (OT) Ms Caroline Mangalo Expert cmangalo@sarpc.fr 

France (OT) Ms Armelle Denoize Expert adenoize@sapmer.com 

France (OT) Mr Tugdual Poirier Expert tpoirier@capbourbon.fr 

France (OT) Mr Sylvain Raithier Expert sylvain.raithier@mousquetaires.com 

France (OT) Ms Emilie Richard Expert emilie.richard@mousquetaires.com 

Japan Mr Ichiro Nomura Head of delegation inomura75@gmail.com 

Japan Ms Mako Iioka Alternate mako_iioka540@maff.go.jp 

Japan Mr Yoichiro Kimura Advisor yoichiro_kimura680@maff.go.jp 

Japan Dr Tsutomu Nishida Advisor aco20320@par.odn.ne.jp 

Japan Dr Takehiro Okuda Advisor okudy@affrc.go.jp 

Japan Mr Susumu Oikawa Advisor s-oikawa@maruha-nichiro.co.jp 

Japan Mr Tomonori Sakino Advisor t-sakino@maruha-nichiro.co.jp 

Japan Mr Yasuyuki Minagawa Advisor y-minagawa@maruha-nichiro.co.jp 

Japan Mr Naohisa Miyagawa Advisor n-miyagawa@maruha-nichiro.co.jp 

Japan Mr Shogo Ueki Advisor s-ueki@maruha-nichiro.co.jp 

Japan Mr Toshiharu Muraoka Advisor t-muraoka@maruha-nichiro.co.jp 

Japan Mr Sachio Hagiya Advisor s-hagiya@maruha-nichiro.co.jp 

Japan Mr Fumiya Sato Advisor f-sato@maruha-nichiro.co.jp 

Japan Mr Junichiro Okamoto Advisor jokamoto@jdsta.or.jp 

Japan Mr Riki Kishimoto Advisor riki.kishimoto@mofa.go.jp 

Japan Mr Hidefumi Yatomi Advisor yatomi@cubic-i.co.jp 

Korea Mr Sungtaek Oh Head of delegation republicofkorea@korea.kr 
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Korea Mr Ilkang Na Alternate ikna@korea.kr 

Korea Dr Kyum Joon Park Advisor mogas@korea.kr 

Korea Ms Soomin Kim Advisor soominkim@kofci.org 

Korea Mr Kunwoong Ji Advisor jkw@jeongilway.com 

Korea Mr Hojeong Jin Advisor jackiejin@kosfa.org 

Korea Mr Seongju Cho Advisor csj@kosfa.org 

Korea Mr Dongwhan Choe Advisor dhchoe@kosfa.org 

Mauritius Mr Virendra Kumarsingh Daby Head of Delegation scedaby@govmu.org 

Mauritius Mr Devanand Norungee Alternate dnorungee@gmail.com 

Mauritius Mrs Meera Koonjul Member mkoonjul@govmu.org 

Mauritius Mr Subash Bauljeewon Member sbauljeewon@gmail.com 

Seychelles Mr Roy Clarisse Head of delegation rclarisse@gov.sc 

Seychelles Mr Vincent Lucas Alternate vlucas@sfa.sc 

Seychelles Mr Philippe Michaud Advisor philippe.michaud@statehouse.gov.sc 

Seychelles Ms Sheriffa Morel Advisor sheriffamorel@gov.sc 

Seychelles Ms Stephanie Radegonde Advisor sradegonde@gov.sc 

Seychelles Mr Nichol Elizabeth Advisor ceo@sfa.sc 

Seychelles Mr Yannick Roucou Advisor yroucou@sfa.sc 

Seychelles Mr Antony Savy de St. Maurice Advisor anthony.savy@aquarius.sc 

Chinese Taipei Mr Tien-Hsiang Tsai Head of delegation tehsiang@ms1.fa.gov.tw 

Chinese Taipei Mr Michael Chen Alternate ykchen@mofa.gov.tw 

Chinese Taipei Mr Charles Teng Delegate cjteng@mofa.gov.tw 

Chinese Taipei Ms I-lu Lai Delegate ilu@ms1.fa.gov.tw 

Chinese Taipei  Chia Chun Wu Delegate jiachun@ms1.fa.gov.tw 

Chinese Taipei Mr Wei-Chen Hung Delegate weichen0506@ms1.fa.gov.tw 

Chinese Taipei Mr Po-Yuan Huang Delegate brian7932646@gmail.com 

Chinese Taipei Ms Huei-Wen Lin Delegate wonderful8r97@gmail.com 

Chinese Taipei Mr Joseph Chia-chi Fu Delegate joseph@ofdc.org.tw 

Chinese Taipei Mr Ren Fen Wu Delegate fan@ofdc.org.tw 

Chinese Taipei Ms Chia-ti Li Delegate jodie@ofdc.org.tw 

Chinese Taipei Dr Ching-Ping Lu Delegate michellecplu@gmail.com 

Chinese Taipei Dr Huang-chih Chiang Advisor hcchiang@ntu.edu.tw 

Chinese Taipei Mr Yun-Hu Yeh Advisor yunhuyeh@gmail.com 

Chinese Taipei Mr Tse Yung Hsu Advisor R08A21088@ntu.edu.tw 

Chinese Taipei Mr Kuan-ting Lee Advisor simon@tuna.org.tw 

Chinese Taipei Ms Hsiu-Wan Chen Advisor ann@tuna.org.tw 

Chinese Taipei Ms Chiao-Lin Chan Advisor connie@tuna.org.tw 

Chinese Taipei Mr Liang-Chun Wang Advisor duo_w@livemail.tw 
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Chinese Taipei Mr Chien-Yi Yan Advisor kenichifish@gmail.com 

Thailand Mr Vicharn Insrisawang Head of delegation chobci.dof@gmail.com 

Thailand Mrs Chuanpid Chantarawarathit Expert chuanpidc@gmail.com 

Thailand Mr Pavarot Noranarttragoon Alternate pavarotn@gmail.com 

Thailand Ms Jariya Jiwapibantanakit Alternate jriyaya@hotmail.com 

Thailand Ms Kanyarat Woraprayoth Alternate kookky0053@gmail.com 

Thailand Ms Thanyalak Ratanadilok Na 
Phuket 

Adviser trthanya@gmail.com 

Thailand Ms Doungporn Na Pombejra Adviser doungpombej@gmail.com 

Thailand Mr Sarayoot Boonkumjad Adviser sboonkumjad@yahoo.com 

Thailand Mr Aekkarat Wongkeaw Adviser aekfish@hotmail.com 

Thailand Mr Prasit Luesrithawornsin Adviser prasit_kim@hotmail.com 

Thailand Ms Sawitre Yawanopas Adviser sawitre_yawa@hotmail.com 

Thailand Ms Tirabhorn Yothakong Adviser tirabhorn@gmail.com 

Thailand Ms Jaruwan Songphatkaew Adviser conyakkee@gmail.com 

Thailand Mr Pornpanus Chidthid Adviser fptech.group@gmail.com 

Thailand Ms Nootchaya Karnjanapradit Adviser phoenix_noon@hotmail.com 

Thailand Ms Supaporn Samosorn Adviser anongnang_59@hotmail.com 

     

     

OBSERVERS  

ACAP  Christine Bogle Head of Delegation christine.bogle@acap.aq 

ACAP  Igor Debski Alternate idebski@doc.govt.nz 

DSCC Mr Duncan Currie Head of delegation duncanc@globelaw.com 

DSCC Mr Barry Weeber Alternate baz.weeber@gmail.com 

EJF Mr Julien Daudu Representative julien.daudu@ejfoundation.org 

FAO Dr William Emerson Project Coordinator william.emerson@fao.org 

FAO Dr Anthony Thompson Consultant anthony.thompson@fao.org 

FAO-FIRMS Mr Aureliano Gentile Representative aureliano.gentile@fao.org 

SIODFA Dr Ross Shotton Head of delegation r_shotton@hotmail.com 

SIODFA Mr Brian Flanagan Alternate brian@theflanagans.co.za 

SIODFA Mr Charles Heaphy Delegate charles.heaphy@sealord.co.nz 

SIODFA  Tim Silverstone Delegate tim.silverstone@sealord.co.nz 

South Africa Mr Bernhard Liebemann Head of Delegation bliedemann@environment.gov.za 

South Africa Mr Qayiso Mketsu Alternate qmketsu@environment.gov.za 

SWIOFC Mr Vasco Schmidt Representative vasco.schmidt@fao.org 

SWIOFC Ms Dulce Panguana Representative dulce.panguana@fao.org 

USA Ms Lauren Fields Head of Delegation lauren.fields@noaa.gov 
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SIOFA SECRETARIAT AND ASSISTANTS 

SIOFA Mr Thierry Clot Executive Secretary thierry.clot@siofa.org 

SIOFA Mr Johnny Louys CC Chairperson jlouys@sfa.sc 

SIOFA Mr Alistair Dunn SC Chairperson alistair.dunn@oceanenvironmental.co.nz 

SIOFA Mr Pierre Périès Data Manager pierre.peries@siofa.org 

SIOFA Mr Thibault Pivetta Intern Assistant thibault.pivetta@siofa.org 

Assistant Mr Alex Meyer Rapporteur meyer@urbanconnections.jp 

Assistant Mrs Florence Bazin Interpreter bazinflorence@orange.fr 

Assistant Mr James Christie Interpreter james.christie.cit@gmail.com 

     

 


